Labeling Declaration Letter

Date: May 31, 2019

FCC ID: 2ATJ2-822103

Model Number: T22, T21, T23, T27, T67, T68, T69, B13, B58, B67, B68, B69, B70, B72, B73, Q5, Following the KDB 784748 D01 General labeling and Notification, the information related to Labeling implementation for the **sports bluetooth earphone**, FCC ID: <u>2ATJ2-822103</u>

| Information | On Product | On Product Packaging | In Online User Guide | In Printed User Guide |
|--|---------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| FCC ID Number | Yes | Yes | No | No |
| 15.19 Statement | | | | |
| "This device complies with Part 15 of the | | | | |
| FCC Rules. | | | | |
| Operation is subject to the following two | | | | |
| conditions: | | | | |
| (1) this device may not cause harmful | No | No | No | Yes |
| interference, and | | | | |
| (2) this device must accept any interference | | | | |
| received, | | | | |
| including interference that may cause | | | | |
| undesired operation" | | | | |
| Changes or modifications not expressly | | | | |
| approved by the party responsible for | | | | |
| compliance | No | No | No | Yes |
| could void the user's authority to operate the | | | | |
| equipment | | | | |

Product Packaging Label is shown below:

FCC ID: 2ATJ2-822103

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
- (2) this device must accept any interference received,

The product is packaged individually.

DONG GUAN BINSHI ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD Qi Langwei Industrial zone, Tangjiao Village, Chashan Town, Dongguan, Guangdong. P. R. China

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please have my best attention.

Sincerely,

Mr. wang

(Signed) Name / Title: zhen rong Wang / Director Company: DONG GUAN BINSHI ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD Address: Qi Langwei Industrial zone, Tangjiao Village, Chashan Town, Dongguan, Guangdong. P. R. China Phone: 0769-81805858(8118) Fax: 0769-82210476 E-Mail: <u>binshi@bsbyz.com</u>